
 

Officer Elections  
For more detailed timeline for Officer Elections see the Officer Elections Timeline 

• Nominations Open  17:00 – Monday 2 December 2024 
• Nominations Close  12:00 midday – Monday 10 February 2025 
• Manifesto Deadline 10:00 – Monday 17 February 2025   
• Voting Opens  09:00 – Tuesday 25 February 2025     
• Voting Closes 17:00 – Thursday 27 February 2025     
• Results Announcement from 16:00 – Friday 28 February 2025 

 

Semester 2 Exec Elections (2024/25)  
There are many positions that students are elected to in the spring. These include: 

• Activities Exec 
• UG Faculty Reps (Academic Exec) 
• Sports Exec 
• Media Exec 
• Diversity and Support Exec 

Semester 2 Exec Elections (2024/25) 
• Nominations Open 12:00 midday – Tuesday 4 March 2025   
• Nominations Close  12:00 midday – Monday 10 March 2025   
• Voting Opens 17:00 – Tuesday 11 March 2025    
• Voting Closes 17:00 – Thursday 13 March 2025    

 

 

 

 



 

Semester 2 Non-Exec Elections (2024/25)  
There are many positions that students are elected into in the spring. These 
include: 

• Societies committees 
• Volunteering Group committees 
• Sport Club committees 
• Fundraising Group committees 
• Diversity and Support Group committees 
• Media Group committees 
• Year 2 + Undergraduate Academic Reps 

Semester 2 Non-Exec Elections (2024/25) 
• Nominations Open 12:00 midday – Tuesday 18 March 2025   
• Nominations Close  12:00 midday – Monday 24 March 2025   
• Voting Opens 12:00 midday – Wednesday 26 March 2025    
• Voting Closes 12:00 midday – Friday 28 March 2025 

 

Semester 2 By-Elections (Exec and Non-
Exec) (2024/25) 

• Nominations Open  17:00 – Tuesday 1 April 2025   
• Nominations Close  17:00 – Thursday 3 April 2025   
• Polling Opens  17:00 – Monday 7 April 2025   
• Polling Closes  17:00 – Wednesday 9 April 2025   

 

If you want to get in contact with us about Semester 2 elections, please email 
sureturningofficer@bath.ac.uk. 

 

 

 

 

This document was last edited 22 November 2024 



 
 


